CURVIA 3 PERIMETER
PATTERN
RECESSED
1 / 5
3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify

Project:
Type:
Order Guide
ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL SECTIONS (optional) 20, 21 MOUNTING FINISH OPTIONS 28
1C - 1 circuit
#MC 16 - Multi circuit
EC - Emergency-powered fixture
NL - Night light fixture
DL - Daylight fixture
GTD 17, 18, 19 - Generator transfer device fixture
16  Specify total number of circuits (#), including any
required for electrical section options. Provide drawing
or layout specifications. Minimum 4' section per circuit
for integral drivers.
17  Integral or remote subject to factory evaluation. GTD
must be housed with the driver.
18  Not available with 347V.
19  Minimum 12" radius for integral GTD.
#EC## 22 - Emergency-powered section
#NL## 22 - Night light section
#DL## 22 - Daylight section
#GTD## 22, 23, 24, 25 - Generator transfer device section
#EMB 23, 24, 26, 27 - Emergency battery
NA - None
20  Specify with multi circuit (#MC) electrical option only.
21  Provide drawing or layout specifications. Consult factory for other
configurations. Default section length is 4'.
22  Specify quantity (#), and section length in inches (##).
23  Integral or remote subject to factory evaluation. GTD/EMB must
be housed with the driver.
24  Not available with 347V.
25  Minimum 12" radius for integral GTD.
26  Specify quantity (#). Each battery powers a 4' linear section.
Minimum length of linear section is 5'.
27  All batteries will be on the same circuit.
DTR - Drywall trim
DMF - Drywall mud
flange
W - Matte white
CF# - Custom
finish, specify
RAL#
NEF 29 - No end flanges
FU120 - Fuse 120V
FU277 - Fuse 277V
FWC - Flexible whip
cable (6' std)
CP - Chicago Plenum
NA - None
28  Separate codes with a "+" if
more than one is specified.
29 For wall-to-wall installations.
LUMINAIRE ID DISTRIBUTION OPTIC LIGHT SOURCE 3 CRI LUMEN PACKAGE
D
CURV3PERLPAT - Curvia 3"
Perimeter Level Pattern
CURV3PERSPAT - Curvia 3"
Perimeter Shallow Pattern
CURV3PERDPAT - Curvia 3"
Perimeter Deep Pattern
D - Direct HLO - High-Efficiency Lambertian Optic
AOO 1, 2 - Asymmetric Opal Optic
1  Direction of light must be indicated on
RCP/lighting plans.
2  Not available with Deep fixtures.
SW - Static white
FS - Full spectrum
3  Chromawerx SOLA,
DUO, and QUADRO also
available. Consult factory.
80CRI 4 - 80 CRI
90CRI 4 - 90 CRI
95CRI 5 - 95 CRI